

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1549/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in CMB No. 27902/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. MOBIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail, exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Markandey, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Seshagiri Rao,Adv.For State Mr. Raj Kuamr Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Mishra,Adv.
for Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List tomorrow.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER