

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1549/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in CMB No. 27902/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. MOBIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohammad Sajid,Adv.for
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Markandey,Sr.Adv.
No.2 Mr. G.Seshagiri Rao,Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.Mr. S.K.Dwivedi,Addl.A.G.(U.P.)
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of
the opinion that keeping in view the statement made in the counter
affidavit, no case for interference with the order granting bail by
the learned Single Judge

-2-

of the High Court has been made out. The petitioner, if any
occasion arises in future, or it already has arisen for cancellation
of bail, may file an appropriate application therefor.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER